

UIC School of Law

UIC Law Open Access Repository

Court Documents and Proposed Legislation

2015

Plaintiff's Response to Defendant's Motion to Dismiss, FEO Drive Sol v. U.S. Sec'y of Labor, U.S. Court of International Trade, No. 15-00172 (2015)

Steven D. Schwinn

John Marshall Law School, schwinn@uic.edu

Follow this and additional works at: <https://repository.law.uic.edu/courtdocs>



Part of the [Law Commons](#)

Recommended Citation

Plaintiff's Response to Defendant's Motion to Dismiss, FEO Drive Sol v. U.S. Sec'y of Labor, U.S. Court of International Trade, No. 15-00172 (2015)

<https://repository.law.uic.edu/courtdocs/95>

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....ii

QUESTIONS PRESENTED.....2

STATEMENT OF FACTS.....2

SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT.....6

ARGUMENT.....7

 I. This Court Has Jurisdiction Over Mr. Moorman’s Claims.....9

 A. This Court Has Jurisdiction Under 28 U.S.C. Sec. 1581(i)(4).....9

 B. Alternatively, This Court Has Jurisdiction Under
 19 U.S.C. § 2395(c) and 28 U.S.C. § 1581(d)(1).....11

 C. Alternatively, Mr. Moorman Has an Implied Right of Action.....13

 II. 19 U.S.C. § 2311(e) Does Not Limit This Court’s Jurisdiction.....15

CONCLUSION.....19

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Ashcroft v. Iqbal,
556 U.S. 662 (2009).....8

Ashley Furniture Indus. v. United States,
818 F. Supp. 2d 1355 (Ct. Int’l Trade 2012).....7, 8

Bell Atlantic Corp. v. Twombly,
550 U.S. 544 (2007).....8

Cort v. Ash,
422 U.S. 66 (1975).....13, 14

Former Employees of BMC Software, Inc. v. U.S. Sec’y of Labor,
454 F. Supp. 2d 1306 (Ct. Int’l Trade 2006).....2, 8, 17

Former Employees of ITT v. Sec’y of Labor,
12 C.I.T. 823 (1988).....17, 18

Former Employees of Sonoco Prods. Co. v. U.S. Sec’y of Labor,
273 F. Supp. 2d 1336 (Ct. Int’l Trade 2003).....7

Former Employees of Welex, Inc. v. U.S. Sec’y of Labor,
32 C.I.T. 1460 (2008).....8

Gould, Inc. v. United States,
935 F.2d 1271 (Fed. Cir. 1991).....7

Hampe v. Butler,
364 F.3d 90 (3d Cir. 2004).....16, 17

International Union, UAW v. Brock,
477 U.S. 274 (1986).....6, 16, 17, 18

International Union, UAW v. Brock,
816 F.2d 761 (D.C. Cir. 1987).....17

Sioux Honey Ass’n v. Hartford Fire Ins.,
672 F.3d 1041 (Fed. Cir. 2012).....8

Thomson v. Gaskill,
315 U.S. 442 (1942).....7

Cases, cont.

Thompson v. Thompson,
484 U.S. 174 (1988).....13, 14

UAW v. Marshall,
584 F.2d 390 (D.C. Cir. 1978).....8

United States v. Islip,
18 F. Supp. 2d 1047 (Ct. Int’l Trade 1998).....7

Statutes

19 U.S.C. § 2271.....2

19 U.S.C. § 2272.....2

19 U.S.C. § 2291.....3

19 U.S.C. § 2311(a).....3, 4, 6

19 U.S.C. § 2311(e).....6, 15, 16, 18

19 U.S.C. § 2395(c).....6, 9, 11, 12, 13

28 U.S.C. § 1581(d)(1).....6, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13

28 U.S.C. §1581(i)(4).....6, 9, 10

Rules

Rule 12(b)(1).....6, 7, 9

Rule 12(b)(6).....6, 7, 9

Regulation

20 C.F.R. § 617.17(b)(2).....10, 17

Federal Register

Notice of Determinations Regarding Eligibility to Apply for Worker Adjustment Assistance,
73 Fed. Reg. 9,834 (Dep’t of Labor Feb. 22, 2008).....3
